506599912 04/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6646717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEONARDO CITRARO	09/23/2019
PABLO MÁRQUEZ NEILA	09/16/2019
STEFANO SAVARÈ	11/20/2019
VIVEK JAYARAM	10/01/2019
CHARLES XAVIER QUENTIN DUBOUT	09/17/2019
FELIX CONSTANT MARC RENAUT	09/17/2019
ANDRES MICHAEL LEVERING HASFURA	09/25/2019
HORESH BENY BEN SHITRIT	09/17/2019
PASCAL FUA	11/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECOND SPECTRUM, INC.
Street Address:	312 E 1ST ST
Internal Address:	#4
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17224207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)835-9310

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6782185065

Email: info@brientip.com

Correspondent Name: BRIENT IP LAW, LLC

Address Line 1: 1175 GRIMES BRIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1183-02002-US-CON2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON F. BOURGEOIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron F. Bourgeois/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=1183-02002-US-CON2_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=1183-02002-US-CON2_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=1183-02002-US-CON2_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=1183-02002-US-CON2 Executed Assignment#page4.tif		
source=1183-02002-US-CON2_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=1183-02002-US-CON2_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif		
source=1183-02002-US-CON2_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif		
source=1183-02002-US-CON2_Executed_Assignment#page8.tif		
source=1183-02002-US-CON2 Executed Assignment#page9.tif		

source=1183-02002-US-CON2_Executed_Assignment#page10.tif

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Second Spectrum, Inc. 312 E 1st St #4 Los Angeles, CA 90012

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention of "DATA PROCESSING SYSTEMS FOR REAL-TIME CAMERA PARAMETER ESTIMATION"

as set forth in United States Non-Provisional Patent Application Number 16/521,761, which was filed on July 25, 2019;

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, non-provisional, continuation-in-part, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications, and/or Letters Patent.

1

<u>Inventor 1:</u>

23.02.20/5

Date

Leonardo Citraro

3

Inventor 2:

September 16, 2019 Date

Pablo Marquez Yeila

Inventor 3:			
<u> 70. 11. 2019</u> Date	Stefano Sava	L rè	<i></i>

Inventor 4:

<u>Oct 1, 2019</u>

Date

3

Inventor 5:		
2019-08-17	C Daland	
Date	Charles Xavier Quentin Dubout	***************************************

Inventor 6:

Date

Felix Constant Marc Renaut

Inventor 7:

Sept 25, 2019

Date

Andres Michael Levering Hasfura

Inventor 8:

Date

Horesh Beny Ben Shitrit

<u>Inventor 9:</u>	A
<u> 11 / 13 / 19 </u>	
Date	Paschi Fua
	V